
Hallenspielplan  Zweifeldhalle Claußnitz  ( 32218 )
Daniel-Gottlob-Türk-Str. 3
09236   Claußnitz

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 03.08.2025 14:00

14:00

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TSV Einheit …1864 e.V. 1

TSV Einheit …1864 e.V. 1

SV Sachsen 9…rdau e.V. 1

HSG Neudorf/…beln e.V. 2

0:0

18:17

Sa. 06.09.2025 10:00

13:45

16:00

18:00

ROL(C)-
wDJ

ROL(C)-
mAJ

ROL(C)-M

RK(C)-M

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

Rotation Weißenborn

Rotation Weißenborn

HC Pleißental

SG 1899 Striegistal

2:24

22:28

22:26

34:31

So. 07.09.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

ROL(C)-
gEJ

ROL(C)-
gEJ

ROL(C)-
gEJ

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

Roßweiner SV

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

Roßweiner SV

Union Chemnitz II

Union Chemnitz II

0:28

14:18

0:23

Sa. 20.09.2025 14:45

17:00

RK(C)-M

ROL(C)-M

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

Union Chemnitz III

Union Chemnitz II

24:32

29:25

So. 21.09.2025 10:30

12:30

14:30

ROL(C)-
wDJ

ROL(C)-
mBJ

ROL(C)-
mAJ

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

SG Raschau-Beierfeld

Geringswalder HV

Union Chemnitz

1:18

41:21

24:43

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 25.10.2025 10:00

11:45

13:45

16:00

18:00

ROL(C)-
wDJ

ROL(C)-
mBJ

ROL(C)-
mAJ

ROL(C)-M

RK(C)-M

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

BSV Sa. Zwickau III

Grün-Weiß Niederwiesa

NSG Gc-Mee-LO

HV Grüna

HV Grüna II

20:7

36:24

32:53

24:35

25:21

Sa. 08.11.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

14:45

17:00

ROL(C)-
gEJ

ROL(C)-
gEJ

ROL(C)-
gEJ

RK(C)-M

ROL(C)-M

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

Geringswalder HV

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

Geringswalder HV

Rotation Weißenborn

Rotation Weißenborn

USG Chemnitz II

HC Einheit Plauen II

20:6

20:2

38:2

26:34

22:23

Sa. 22.11.2025 10:30 ROL(C)-
mBJ

TSV Einheit Claußnitz Motor Rochlitz 35:25

Sa. 06.12.2025 10:00

11:45

13:45

16:00

18:00

ROL(C)-
wDJ

ROL(C)-
mBJ

ROL(C)-
mAJ

ROL(C)-M

RK(C)-M

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

Roßweiner SV

Rotation Weißenborn

Roßweiner SV

ZHC Grubenlampe II

Roßweiner SV

9:12

33:22

24:39

30:25

28:28



Hallenspielplan  Zweifeldhalle Claußnitz  ( 32218 )
Daniel-Gottlob-Türk-Str. 3
09236   Claußnitz

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 07.12.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

ROL(C)-
gEJ

ROL(C)-
gEJ

ROL(C)-
gEJ

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Penig

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

Fortschritt Mittweida

Fortschritt Mittweida

TSV Penig

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 13.12.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:30

ROL(C)-
gEJ

ROL(C)-
gEJ

ROL(C)-
gEJ

ROL(C)-
mBJ

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

VfL Waldheim 54

VfL Waldheim 54

Roßweiner SV

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 10.01.2026 10:30

12:15

14:45

17:00

ROL(C)-
wDJ

ROL(C)-
mAJ

RK(C)-M

ROL(C)-M

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

HC Fraureuth

ZHC Grubenlampe

HSG Sachsenring II

HSG Sachsenring

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 14:30

16:15

ROL(C)-
wDJ

ROL(C)-
mAJ

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

Grün-Weiß Niederwiesa

Fortschritt …u-Reichenb.

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 07.02.2026 10:00

11:45

13:45

16:00

18:00

ROL(C)-
wDJ

ROL(C)-
mBJ

ROL(C)-
mAJ

ROL(C)-M

RK(C)-M

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

SV 04 Plauen-O.

Burgstädter HC

SG HSC Chemnitz

SV 04 Plauen-O. III

VfB Blau-Gelb 21 Flöha

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 08.02.2026 10:00

11:00

12:00

ROL(C)-
gEJ

ROL(C)-
gEJ

ROL(C)-
gEJ

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

VfB Blau-Gelb 21 Flöha

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

VfB Blau-Gelb 21 Flöha

Rotation Weißenborn

Rotation Weißenborn

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.02.2026 14:45

17:00

RK(C)-M

ROL(C)-M

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

HSG Zwönitztal

TSV Oelsnitz

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.03.2026 12:15

14:00

16:00

18:15

ROL(C)-
wDJ

ROL(C)-
mAJ

RK(C)-M

ROL(C)-M

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

Burgstädter HC

SG Handball Oberland

Burgstädter HC II

Burgstädter HC

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.03.2026 14:00

16:00

18:15

ROL(C)-
wDJ

RK(C)-M

ROL(C)-M

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

HSV Marienberg II

TSV Penig

BSG Wismut Aue

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Zweifeldhalle Claußnitz  ( 32218 )
Daniel-Gottlob-Türk-Str. 3
09236   Claußnitz

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 29.03.2026 10:00

11:00

12:00

ROL(C)-
gEJ

ROL(C)-
gEJ

ROL(C)-
gEJ

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

Burgstädter HC

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

Burgstädter HC

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 18.04.2026 13:00

14:45

17:00

ROL(C)-
wDJ

RK(C)-M

ROL(C)-M

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

TSV Einheit Claußnitz

HC Glauchau/Meerane

Grün-Weiß Niederwiesa

Fortschritt Mittweida

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 19.04.2026 10:00

11:00

12:00

ROL(C)-
gEJ

ROL(C)-
gEJ

ROL(C)-
gEJ

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

Burgstädter HC

TSV Einheit Claußnitz II

Burgstädter HC

Fortschritt Mittweida

Fortschritt Mittweida

0:0

0:0

0:0


