

# Hallenspielplan Zweifeldhalle Claußnitz ( 32218 )

Daniel-Gottlob-Türk-Str. 3  
09236 Claußnitz

Termin	Liga	Heimmannschaft	Gastmannschaft	Erg.
So. 03.08.2025	Vereins- Event Mä/ männl.	TSV Einheit ...1864 e.V. 1 TSV Einheit ...1864 e.V. 1	SV Sachsen 9...rdau e.V. 1 HSG Neudorf/...beln e.V. 2	0:0 18:17
Sa. 06.09.2025	ROL(C)- wDJ ROL(C)- mAJ ROL(C)-M RK(C)-M	TSV Einheit Claußnitz TSV Einheit Claußnitz TSV Einheit Claußnitz TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	Rotation Weißenborn Rotation Weißenborn HC Pleißenatal SG 1899 Striegistal	2:24 22:28 22:26 34:31
So. 07.09.2025	ROL(C)- gEJ ROL(C)- gEJ ROL(C)- gEJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz II Roßweiner SV TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	Roßweiner SV Union Chemnitz II Union Chemnitz II	0:28 14:18 0:23
Sa. 20.09.2025	RK(C)-M ROL(C)-M	TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	Union Chemnitz III Union Chemnitz II	24:32 29:25
So. 21.09.2025	ROL(C)- wDJ ROL(C)- mBJ ROL(C)- mAJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz TSV Einheit Claußnitz TSV Einheit Claußnitz	SG Raschau-Beierfeld Geringswalder HV Union Chemnitz	1:18 41:21 24:43

Termin	Liga	Heimmannschaft	Gastmannschaft	Erg.
Sa. 25.10.2025	ROL(C)- wDJ ROL(C)- mBJ ROL(C)- mAJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	BSV Sa. Zwickau III Grün-Weiß Niederwiesa NSG Gc-Mee-LO HV Grüna HV Grüna II	20:7 36:24 32:53 24:35 25:21
Sa. 08.11.2025	ROL(C)- gEJ ROL(C)- gEJ ROL(C)- gEJ RK(C)-M ROL(C)-M	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	Geringswalder HV Geringswalder HV TSV Einheit Claußnitz TSV Einheit Claußnitz II TSV Einheit Claußnitz	20:6 20:2 38:2 26:34 22:23
Sa. 22.11.2025	ROL(C)- mBJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	Motor Rochlitz	35:25
Sa. 06.12.2025	ROL(C)- wDJ ROL(C)- mBJ ROL(C)- mAJ ROL(C)-M RK(C)-M	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	Roßweiner SV Rotation Weißenborn Roßweiner SV ZHC Grubenlampe II Roßweiner SV	9:12 33:22 24:39 30:25 28:28

# Hallenspielplan Zweifeldhalle Claußnitz ( 32218 )

Daniel-Gottlob-Türk-Str. 3  
09236 Claußnitz

Termin	Liga	Heimmannschaft	Gastmannschaft	Erg.
So. 07.12.2025 10:00	ROL(C)-gEJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	Fortschritt Mittweida	0:0
11:00	TSV Penig	Fortschritt Mittweida	0:0	
12:00	ROL(C)-gEJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	TSV Penig	0:0
	ROL(C)-gEJ			
Sa. 13.12.2025 10:00	ROL(C)-gEJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	0:0
11:00	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	VfL Waldheim 54	0:0	
12:00	ROL(C)-gEJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	VfL Waldheim 54	0:0
13:30	ROL(C)-gEJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	Roßweiner SV	0:0
	ROL(C)-mBJ			
Sa. 10.01.2026 10:30	ROL(C)-wDJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	HC Fraureuth	0:0
12:15	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	ZHC Grubenlampe	0:0	
14:45	ROL(C)-mAJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	HSG Sachsenring II	0:0
17:00	RK(C)-M	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	HSG Sachsenring	0:0
	ROL(C)-M			
Sa. 24.01.2026 14:30	ROL(C)-wDJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	Grün-Weiß Niederwiesa	0:0
16:15	ROL(C)-mAJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	Fortschritt ...u-Reichenb.	0:0

Termin	Liga	Heimmannschaft	Gastmannschaft	Erg.
Sa. 07.02.2026 10:00	ROL(C)-wDJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	SV 04 Plauen-O.	0:0
11:45	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	Burgstädter HC	0:0	
13:45	ROL(C)-mBJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	SG HSC Chemnitz	0:0
16:00	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	SV 04 Plauen-O. III	0:0	
18:00	ROL(C)-mAJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	VfB Blau-Gelb 21 Flöha	0:0
	ROL(C)-M			
	RK(C)-M			
Sa. 08.02.2026 10:00	ROL(C)-gEJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	VfB Blau-Gelb 21 Flöha	0:0
11:00	VfB Blau-Gelb 21 Flöha	Rotation Weißenborn	0:0	
12:00	ROL(C)-gEJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	Rotation Weißenborn	0:0
	ROL(C)-gEJ			
Sa. 14.02.2026 14:45	RK(C)-M	TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	HSG Zwönitztal	0:0
17:00	ROL(C)-M	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	TSV Oelsnitz	0:0
Sa. 07.03.2026 12:15	ROL(C)-wDJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	Burgstädter HC	0:0
14:00	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	SG Handball Oberland	0:0	
16:00	ROL(C)-mAJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	Burgstädter HC II	0:0
18:15	RK(C)-M	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	Burgstädter HC	0:0
	ROL(C)-M			
Sa. 28.03.2026 14:00	ROL(C)-wDJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	HSV Marienberg II	0:0
16:00	TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	TSV Penig	0:0	
18:15	RK(C)-M	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	BSG Wismut Aue	0:0
	ROL(C)-M			

# Hallenspielplan Zweifeldhalle Claußnitz ( 32218 )

Daniel-Gottlob-Türk-Str. 3  
09236 Claußnitz

Termin	Liga	Heimmannschaft	Gastmannschaft	Erg.
So. 29.03.2026 10:00	ROL(C)- gEJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	0:0
11:00		Burgstädter HC	TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	0:0
12:00	ROL(C)- gEJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	Burgstädter HC	0:0
	ROL(C)- gEJ			
Sa. 18.04.2026 13:00	ROL(C)- wDJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	HC Glauchau/Meerane	0:0
14:45		TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	Grün-Weiß Niederwiesa	0:0
17:00	RK(C)-M ROL(C)-M	TSV Einheit Claußnitz	Fortschritt Mittweida	0:0
So. 19.04.2026 10:00	ROL(C)- gEJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	Burgstädter HC	0:0
11:00		Burgstädter HC	Fortschritt Mittweida	0:0
12:00	ROL(C)- gEJ	TSV Einheit Claußnitz II	Fortschritt Mittweida	0:0
	ROL(C)- gEJ			